



## REPLACEMENT PARTS

<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>PART NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>REF. NO.</u>	<u>PART NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
1	1349488	(DIN 7981B) M2.9 X 16MM PAN HD SCR	55	1341296	JACKSHAFT ASSY
2	1310146	(DIN 40) M5 X 30MM PAN HD SCR	56	1341298	BEARING HOUSING
2A	1343521	(DIN 6797J) M5.3 INT TOOTH WASHER	57	920-04-013-1399	BALL BEARING
3	1343526	(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 16MM PAN HD SCR	58	1341297	SPACER
4	1310162	(DIN 85) M5 X 12MM PAN HD SCR	59	1341300	SPRING
5	1320101	(DIN 6797A) M5.3 EXT TOOTH WASHER	60	1341305	CHAIN HOOK
6	1341306	POWER CORD	61	904-01-010-1603	1/4" FLAT WASHER
7	1341307	CORD GUARD	62	904-03-030-1760	LOCK WASHER
8	438-01-007-0042	WIRE NUT	63	901-03-040-8015	1/4-20 X 1/2" BUTTON HD SCR
9	1343526	(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 16MM PAN HD SCR	64	1343526	(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 16MM PAN HD SCR
10	1341308	CLAMP	65	1341301	RUBBER PIN
11	1243395	(DIN 934) M5 HEX NUT	66	1341302	BRUSH HOLDER
12	1349517	UPPER GUARD	67	1341303	BRUSH
12A	1344386	NAMEPLATE	68	1341304	BRUSH CAP
13	1341750	FIBER WASHER	69	1246016	(DIN 933) M8 X 25MM HEX HD SCR
14	1341751	SHOULDER BOLT	70	1246157	(DIN 7980) M8.1 LOCK WASHER
15	1310148	(DIN 85) M5 X 60MM PAN HD SCR	71	1243526	(DIN 125) M8.4 FLAT WASHER
15A	1343538	(DIN 7980) M5.1 LOCK WASHER	72	1341312	CHAIN
15B	1246102	(DIN 125) M5.3 FLAT WASHER	73	1243301	EXT RET RING
16	1341277	SPACER	74	1341316	PIN
17	1341278	FLANGE	75	1341317	WISE JAW
18	1341279	OUTER SPACER	76	1341315	THREAD NUT
19	OPTIONAL	DISK	77	1311054	M17.5 FLAT WASHER
20	1341280	FLANGE	78	1243301	EXT RET RING
21	1243502	(DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER	79	1246062	(DIN 1481) M6 X 32MM SPRING PIN
22	1243360	(DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER	80	1341313	SUPPORT
23	1246018	(DIN 933) M10 X 25MM HEX HD SCR	81	1243526	(DIN 125) M8.4 FLAT WASHER
27	1341750	FIBER WASHER	82	1341314	SCR ASSY
28	1343642	(DIN 985) M6 LOCK NUT	83	1341324	FOOT
29	1349492	BUMPER	84	1246140	(DIN 125) M6.4 FLAT WASHER
30	1349518	LOWER GUARD	85	1243520	(DIN 7980) M6.1 LOCK WASHER
31	1349519	DIRECTION ARROW	86	1346716	(DIN 7985) M6 X 25MM PAN HD SCR
32	1341311	HANDLE RH	87	1341323	BASE
33	1341309	SWITCH	88	1344385	FEATURE PLATE
34	1310547	(DIN 7981B) M4.2 X 12MM PAN HD SCR	89	1246157	(DIN 7980) M8.1 LOCK WASHER
35	1341310	HANDLE LH	90	1243398	(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT
36	1310162	(DIN 85) M5 X 12MM PAN HD SCR	91	1341325	WRENCH
37	1343533	(DIN 7980) M5 LOCK WASHER	92	1243395	(DIN 934) M5 HEX NUT
38	1341283	END COVER	93	1343533	(DIN 7980) M5 LOCK WASHER
39	1310162	(DIN 85) M5 X 12MM PAN HD SCR	94	1341322	COVER
40	1341284	SPRING	95	1341321	SHAFT
42	1344387	WARNING LABEL	96	1310162	(DIN 85) M5 X 12MM PAN HD SCR
43	1341285	MOTOR HOUSING	97	1343533	(DIN 7980) M5 LOCK WASHER
44	1341286	WAVE WASHER	98	1310163	(DIN 85) M5 X 16MM PAN HD SCR
45	1341287	FIELD ASSY	99	1246122	(DIN 912) M8 X 16MM HEX SOC HD SCR
46	1343265	(DIN 931) M5 X 70MM HEX HD SCR	100	1341320	PLATE
47	1341288	BAFFLE	101	1243502	(DIN 125) M10 FLAT WASHER
48	920-08-020-5352	BALL BEARING	102	1243360	(DIN 7980) M10.2 LOCK WASHER
49	1341290	ARMATURE	103	1246018	(DIN 933) M10 X 25MM HEX HD SCR
50	920-04-010-5355	BALL BEARING	104	1341318	EXT RET RING
51	1341292	PLUNGER	105	1243526	(DIN 125) M8.4 FLAT WASHER
52	1341293	RUBBER PIN	106	1246017	(DIN 933) M8 X 30MM HEX HD SCR
53	1341294	GEAR HOUSING	107	1243398	(DIN 934) M8 HEX NUT
54	1341072	BALL BEARING	108	1341319	BLOCK

### STANDARD SAFETY EQUIPMENT

In order to promote tool safety, Delta International Machinery Corp. strictly enforces the policy of repairing or replacing any damaged or missing standard safety equipment on machines presented to Delta Authorized Service Centers for service/repair. Any product which is presented to a Delta Authorized Service Center for repairs which contains missing or damaged standard safety equipment will have that equipment repaired or replaced and the customer will be charged for any such service/repairs. Customers can avoid such charges only if the missing safety component is supplied to the service center at the time of repair.

This parts list is provided to aid in obtaining service parts. Copies of the instruction and maintenance literature can be obtained through the Delta Technical Publications Department or through your local service outlet.